
BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON 

ORDER NO: IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING CERTAIN 
CONTRACT AMENDMENTS, AND DELEGATING 
AUTHORITY TO THE COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR 
TO SIGN THE APPROVED CONTRACT 
AMENDMENTS. 

WHEREAS, Lane Manual Chapter 20 sets forth policy regarding award of contracts, 
and amendments and submission of grants for services and policy regarding signatory 
authority of the County Administrator; and 

WHEREAS, competitive processes were undertaken as required by Lane Manual for 
the contract amendments in the attached list; 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of County Commissioners of Lane County ORDERS as 
follows: 

1. Delegate authority to the County Administrator to sign the contract amendments 
indicated in the attached Exhibit A. 

ADOPTED this_ day of September, 2017. 

Pat Farr, Chair 
Lane County Board of Commissioners 

7 

17-09-26-02

26th

LCGADLJ
Pat Farr



8  

Exhibit A – September 26, 2017 Contract Amendments List 
 

Department Director’s authority to execute amendments will remain up to $25,000 even if 
New Delegated Authority Total is less than $100,000. 

 
 
 

Amendments 
     As Amended 

Contractor Name Contract Title Type Renewal and 
Amendment 

Amount 

New 
Delegated 
Authority 

Total 

Begin 
Date 

End Date 

Bureau of Lane 
Management 

Forest Work Team 
Recreation 

Maintenance 

Revenue $148,743 $256,743 10/1/14 9/29/19 

NextGen Healthcare 
Information 

Electronic Health 
Record- FQHC 

Expense $800,000 $3,092,938 11/1/06 6/30/18* 

Oregon Department 
of Education 

Healthy Families 
America (HFA) 

Services Agreement 

Revenue $1,918,620 $3,406,328 1/1/16 9/30/19 

Oregon Department 
of Human Services 

SNAP 50/50 
Employment and 
Training Grant 

Revenue $595,300 $744,125 10/1/16 9/30/21 

Oregon Health 
Authority 

Nurse Family 
Partnership Grant 

Funding 

Revenue $1,300,000 $5,828,317 12/1/13 9/30/18 

Sacred Heart 
Medical Center 

Cooperative 
Agreement – 

Healthy Families – 
Sacred Heart 

Non-
Financial 

N/A 
Term Only 

N/A 
Term Only 

8/12/14 8/11/19 

ShelterCare Chronic 
Homelessness 

Intervention 
Program/FUSE 

Expense $497,686 $753,069 7/1/16 6/30/19 

St. Vincent de Paul 
Society 

Diversion 
Demonstration 

Project--Families 

Expense $589,974 $884,961 7/1/16 6/30/19 

 
 

 
 
 
 

*Ongoing until cancelled 

 
 
 




